## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 4, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 892

March 24, 2000 – Offered by Representative Schneider.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 19, line 23: delete "to s." and substitute "to ss.".
- **2.** Page 19, line 24: after "229.8245" insert "and 229.8246".
- **3.** Page 28, line 5: delete "s. 229.8245" and substitute "ss. 229.8245 and 5 229.8246".
  - **4.** Page 31, line 7: after that line insert:
    - "229.8246 Public funding limitations. No money from this state, a political subdivision or a district may be expended for any purpose related to football stadium facilities unless the district and a professional football team, as described in s. 229.823, enter into an agreement stating that the team will never broadcast its games on a pay–per–view basis or over the radio in a format that is not free.".

12

6

7

8

9

10

11